
Name of Policy: Drug Utilization Policies  

 
Policy Number: 3364-100-70-04  

Department: Hospital Administration   

Approving Officer: Chief Executive Officer, Chief of Staff  

Responsible Agent:  
Director of Pharmacy 

 
Effective Date               10/01/2023 

Scope: The University of Toledo Medical Center and 
its Medical Staff  

 
Initial Effective Date:   10/1/1987 

    
  New policy proposal X Minor/technical revision of existing policy   
  Major revision of existing policy  Reaffirmation of existing policy 

    

 
(A) Policy Statement 
 
The Pharmacy & Therapeutics Committee shall develop policies related to the utilization of drugs in the Hospital.  
 
 (B) Purpose of Policy  
 
Drug utilization criteria are developed, and monitoring is conducted to assure the quality and appropriateness of drug 
therapy provided to patients. 
 
(C) Procedure  
 
The specific procedures relating to usage of drugs are addressed by the Pharmacy & Therapeutics Committee.  All 
information is reported through appropriate committees as defined in the institutional Performance Improvement Plan.  
 
 
 Approved by:    Review/Revision Date: 
  

 
 

   7/30/84  
4/15/86  
6/26/87 
12/14/88 
2/17/89 
5/9/90 
9/11/91 
4/14/93 
9/11/96 
6/9/99 
5/8/2002 
5/11/2005 

10/22/2008 
5/25/2011 
5/1/2014 
5/1/2017 
3/1/2020 
8/14/2023 

  
Richard Swaine 
Chief Executive Officer 

 Date  

  
 
 

   

 Mahmood Asif, MD 
Chief of Staff 
 

 Date  

 Review/Revision Completed  By: 
 HAS 
 Chairman, Pharmacy & Therapeutics Committee 
 Director, Pharmacy 

   

Next Review Date:    8/1/2026 
Policies Superseded by This Policy:  7-70-01 

 

/s/

/s/


