Name of Policy:	Drug Utilization Policies	
Policy Number:	3364-100-70-04	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO MEDICAL CENTER
Department:	Hospital Administration	
Approving Officer:	Chief Executive Officer, Chief of Staff	
Responsible Agent:	Director of Pharmacy	Effective Date 10/01/2023
Scope:	The University of Toledo Medical Center and its Medical Staff	Initial Effective Date: 10/1/1987
	· · · · <u></u>	cal revision of existing policy n of existing policy

(A) Policy Statement

The Pharmacy & Therapeutics Committee shall develop policies related to the utilization of drugs in the Hospital.

(B) Purpose of Policy

Drug utilization criteria are developed, and monitoring is conducted to assure the quality and appropriateness of drug therapy provided to patients.

(C) Procedure

The specific procedures relating to usage of drugs are addressed by the Pharmacy & Therapeutics Committee. All information is reported through appropriate committees as defined in the institutional Performance Improvement Plan.

Approved by:	Review/Revision Date:		
•		7/30/84	10/22/2008
		4/15/86	5/25/2011
/s/		6/26/87	5/1/2014
	Date	12/14/88	5/1/2017
Richard Swaine		2/17/89	3/1/2020
Chief Executive Officer		5/9/90	8/14/2023
		9/11/91	
		4/14/93	
/s/		9/11/96	
Mahmood Asif, MD	Date	6/9/99	
Chief of Staff		5/8/2002	
		5/11/2005	
Review/Revision Completed By:			
HAS			
Chairman, Pharmacy & Therapeutics Committee		N 4 D 1 D -4 0/1/2026	
Director, Pharmacy		Next Review Date: 8/1/2026	